Sheboygan County Horseless Horse Project

Horseless Horse COACH Survey

Name:		
Address:	_	Phone:
City:	Zip:	Email:
Parents / Guardians:	_	
How should I contact you?	_	
4H Club:	_	Yrs in Project:
Age / 4H grade:/		
I already have a HHG (Name/Club):		
I would be willing to take on more than one HHG if needed		
safety, leading, etc. but may not be some experience.	hance to work weing around a very confident yence with horse	vith a horse before a horse. Knows some of the basics like
I'm willing to work with someone:		
Younger Same a	age	Older
Horse:		Age:
Breed:		
City / Barn horse is kept at:		
My horse & I are best suited to teach: huntseat gymkhana Is there anything that the HHG Chair shou	trailuld be aware of	Saddleseat

Sheboygan County Horseless Horse Project

Horseless Horse COACH Liability Expectations Release

To be completed by the Horseless Horse COACH , Bona-fide owner of Owner's Name , described on the Horseless Horse COACH Survey Horse in the Sheboygan County consent to the use of Horse Horseless Horse Project under the guidance of an enrolled Horse & Pony project member (Coach). The Owner, Coach, and his/her parents/guardians agree to the following Hold harmless the Horseless Horse Groom (HHG) and/or his/her parents/guardians (Family) from any and all Liability Claims that may occur during activities in connection to the above mentioned horse; including, but not limited to injury, damage, or death to persons or property. 2) Continue to maintain the above mentioned horse and will not hold the HHG and/or their Family responsible for the costs associated with proper maintenance & care as a condition of use. 3) Pay for all Veterinary and/or Farrier bills (emergency or otherwise) incurred for the above mentioned horse. 4) Coach agrees to meet with the HHG a minimum of four (4) times during the 4-H year. 5) The Owner and/or Coach shall at all times retain their right to use the above mentioned horse as they see fit without the consent of the HHG and/or their Family. 6) It is entirely up to the Owner / Coach if the HHG member will be allowed to ride or show the above mentioned horse. However, if the Coach & horse are planning on attending the fair, it's requested that the Coach consider allowing the HHG member to participate in at least a showmanship class during the fair. The goal of the project is not for the HHG member to show the horse to get a ribbon, but to learn how to be around a horse. A showmanship class is a good way for the HHG to show everyone what you have all taught them during the year. It is also a chance for you, the coach, to demonstrate the rewards of teaching others and all of the work you've done together. 7) The Coach understands that the purpose of the Horseless Horse Project is to introduce members who are not able or ready to own their own horse some of what is needed to properly care for and be around a horse. The Coach agrees to set a good example of good horsemanship, sportsmanship, and leadership. Parent/Guardian Signature Date Coach Signature Date

Due by April 1 to HHG Chair